

Government of West Bengal

Irrigation & Waterways Directorate Office of the Executive Engineer Teesta Irrigation Division Assam More, Jalpaiguri e-mail:-eetidvn@gmail.com

1st Corrigendum of NOTICE INVITING 'e'-TENDER No. WBIW/EE/TID/e-NIT-01/2023-24 SI no.1 and SI no.2

ender ld: 2023_IWD_557596_1 and 2023_IWD_557596_2

Corrigendum Type:- Date.

Corrigendum Title:-1st Corrigendum

Name of work:- 1. Necessary repairing of lining from 0.65 km to 0.685 km, 1.15 km to 1.285 km., 1.885 km to 2.055 km & 2.670 km to 2.735 km of Dy-5 of TJMC in Block & P.S.

2. Necessary repairing of lining from 21.903 km to 22.50 km of TJMC for maintaining necessary head toward Boro Irrigation in P.S. kranti, Dist. Jalpaiguri.

Due to unavoidable circumstances bid submission end date is hereby extended upto 4th September'2023 upto 17:30 Hrs and therefore technical bid opened on 5th September'2023 at 12:00Hrs. In page 4 of NIT document clause no.3.2B) I. 5) it is mentioned that bidder have to submit "Valid Home Par License from the Department of Home, Government of West Bengal" in certificate folder of OID Cover which is omitted, hence not required for pre-qualification purpose. It is notified to all concerned. All other terms and conditions are remain unchanged until further order,

> Executive Engineer **Teesta Irrigation Division** Assam More, Jalpaiguri

Memo No. 248 (20)

Copy forwarded for information and taking necessary action for wide publication to the:-Date: 28/08/2023

- 1) Chief Engineer, Teesta Barrage Project, Teesta Barrage Circle, 2nd Mile, Siliguri.(Induplicate)
- 2) Superintending Engineer, Teesta Barrage Circle, 2nd Mile, Siliguri 3) Superintending Engineer, Mahananda Barrage Circle, Tinbatti, Siliguri.
- 4) District Magistrate, Jalpaiguri.
- 5) Executive Engineer, Mahananda Barrage Division, Tinbattimore, Siliguri-5.
- 6) Executive Engineer, Mahananda Link Canal Division, 2nd Mile, Siliguri
- 7) Executive Engineer, Mahananda Canal Division, Tinbattimore, Siliguri-5.
- 8) Executive Engineer, Teesta Barrage Division, Oodlabari, Jalpaiguri.
- 9) Executive Engineer, Teesta Left Bank Division, Oodlabari, Jalpaiguri.
- 10) Executive Engineer, Jalpaiguri Irrigation Division, Club Road, Jalpaiguri.
- 11) Additional Executive Officer, Jalpaiguri Zilla Parisad, Jalpaiguri.
- 12) District Information & Cultural Affairs Officer, Jalpaiguri.
- 13-15) Sub-Divisional Officer, Teesta Irrigation Sub-Division No.I/II/III.
- 16) Divisional Estimator of Teesta Irrigation Division.
- 17) Divisional Accounts Officer (Gr-II) of Teesta Irrigation Division.
- 18) Accounts section, Teesta Irrigation Division.
- 19) Office Notice Board.
- 20) Secretary Contractors' Association, Jalpaiguri

Executive Engineer Teesta Irrigation Division Assam More, Jalpaiguri